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56

60

60dB(A)
51dB(A)
1.2MPa

3.7MPa

8.5kg
24kg

220-240V~

50Hz
R32/0.57kg

SPLIT TYPE AIR CONDITIONER

Max.Pressure

Noise

Weight

Indoor
Outdoor
Indoor
Outdoor

IPX4Outdoor Unit Water Proof Protection

Rated Voltage
Rated Frequency
Refrigerant/Charge

Cooling Heating

Indoor Air Volume

Power Input

Current

Capacity

Rated Power Input
( 5)IEC/EN6033

Rated Current
( 5)IEC/EN6033

Discharge

Suction

2600W
(940~3300)

2630W
(940~3360)

4.7A
(1.2~8.0)

4.2A
(1.2~9.0)

802W
(240~1380)

706W
(240~1550)

8.0A 9.0A

1380W 1550W

3560m /h 3560m /h
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0

0
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0
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0 0 0 100

05

Rating label

06

In the manual bag

++A

X

X

X

413-DS1RUIW-09
UNITA' INTERNA MONOSPLIT R32
2,6 kW (9000 btu)

Indoor wall type unit
- Climatizzatore a parete

FMA-09CHSD/TP41I

Indoor

Outdoor
Model

413-DS1RUIW-09

413-DS1RUE-09

413-DS1RUIW-09
413-DS1RUE-09

413-DS1RUIW-09

51 / 60 dB(A)

6,3
++

A
2,6 

144

2,0

+A
2,1

735

4,0

0,1

05

06

/ 2/ 2

Energy label Removable copperplate sticker In the manual bag

170

5
0 413-DS1RUE-09

UNITA' ESTERNA MONOSPLIT R32
2,6 kW (9000 btu)

Outdoor unit

170

5
0

413-DS1RUE-09
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SPLIT TYPE AIR CONDITIONER

FMA-12CHSD/TP41I

Indoor

Outdoor
Model

413-DS1RUIW-12

413-DS1RUE-12

60dB(A)
51dB(A)
1.2MPa

3.7MPa

8.5kg
24kg

220-240V~

50Hz
R32/0.57kg

Max.Pressure

Noise

Weight

Indoor
Outdoor
Indoor
Outdoor

IPX4Outdoor Unit Water Proof Protection

Rated Voltage
Rated Frequency
Refrigerant/Charge

Cooling Heating

Indoor Air Volume

Power Input

Current

Capacity

Rated Power Input
( 5)IEC/EN6033

Rated Current
( 5)IEC/EN6033

Discharge

Suction

3400W
(1000~3770)

3430W
(1000~3810)

5.1A
(1.5~9.0)

4.7A
(1.5~10.0)

1049W
(290~1500)

922W
(290~1730)

9.0A 10.0A

1500W 1730W

3560m /h 3560m /h

413-DS1RUIW-12
413-DS1RUE-12

170

5
0

170

5
0

413-DS1RUIW-12

51 / 60 dB(A)

6,1
++

A
3,4 

195

2,2

+A
2,4

840

4,0

0,2

413-DS1RUIW-12
UNITA' INTERNA MONOSPLIT R32
3,4 kW (12000 btu)

Indoor wall type unit
- Climatizzatore a parete

413-DS1RUE-12
UNITA' ESTERNA MONOSPLIT R32
3,4 kW (12000 btu)

Outdoor unit

1
2

6

1
3

0

413-DS1RUE-12



SEER SCOP
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65dB
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60

SPLIT TYPE AIR CONDITIONER

FMA-18CHSD/TP41I

Indoor

Outdoor
Model

413-DS1RUIW-18

413-DS1RUE-18

1
2

6

1
3

0

65dB(A)
54dB(A)
1.2MPa

3.7MPa

11kg
35kg

220-240V~

50Hz
R32/1kg

Max.Pressure

Noise

Weight

Indoor
Outdoor
Indoor
Outdoor

IPX4Outdoor Unit Water Proof Protection

Rated Voltage
Rated Frequency
Refrigerant/Charge

Cooling Heating

Indoor Air Volume

Power Input

Current

Capacity

Rated Power Input
( 5)IEC/EN6033

Rated Current
( 5)IEC/EN6033

Discharge

Suction

5100W
(1250~5900)

5130W
(1250~6080)

8.2A
(1.7~12.0)

7.2A
(1.7~13.0)

1574W
(330~2350)

1382W
(340~2550)

12.0A 13.0A

2350W 2550W

3820m /h 3820m /h

413-DS1RUIW-18
413-DS1RUE-18

170

5
0

170

5
0

413-DS1RUIW-18

54 / 65 dB(A)

6,1
++

A
5,1 

293

3,6

+A
3,8

1330

4,0

0,2

413-DS1RUIW-18
UNITA' INTERNA MONOSPLIT R32
5,1 kW (18000 btu)

Indoor wall type unit
- Climatizzatore a parete

413-DS1RUE-18
UNITA' ESTERNA MONOSPLIT R32
5,1 kW (18000 btu)

Outdoor unit

413-DS1RUE-18



SEER SCOP

58dB

68dB

626/ 2011
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SPLIT TYPE AIR CONDITIONER

FMA-24CHSD/TP41I

Indoor

Outdoor
Model

413-DS1RUIW-24

413-DS1RUE-24

1
2

6

1
3

0

68dB(A)
58dB(A)
1.2MPa

3.7MPa

14kg
40kg

220-240V~

50Hz
R32/1.11kg

Max.Pressure

Noise

Weight

Indoor
Outdoor
Indoor
Outdoor

IPX4Outdoor Unit Water Proof Protection

Rated Voltage
Rated Frequency
Refrigerant/Charge

Cooling Heating

Indoor Air Volume

Power Input

Current

Capacity

Rated Power Input
( 5)IEC/EN6033

Rated Current
( 5)IEC/EN6033

Discharge

Suction

6840W
(1830~7820)

7050W
(1850~7960)

9.8A
(2.3~13.0)

8.6A
(2.3~14.0)

2099W
(410~2800)

1900W
(420~3000)

13.0A 14.0A

2800W 3000W

31100m /h 31100m /h

413-DS1RUIW-24
413-DS1RUE-24

413-DS1RUIW-24

58 / 68 dB(A)

6,5
++A

6,8 
366

5,3

+
A

5,7

1995

4,0

0,4

170

5
0

170

5
0413-DS1RUIW-24

UNITA' INTERNA MONOSPLIT R32
6,8 kW (24000 btu)

Indoor wall type unit
- Climatizzatore a parete

413-DS1RUE-24
UNITA' ESTERNA MONOSPLIT R32
6,8 kW (24000 btu)

Outdoor unit

413-DS1RUE-24
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